506554849 03/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6601628

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA	I	
Name			Execution Date
NAHAL SHAHIDZADEH			12/08/2020
SHAHROKH SHAHIDZADEH			12/08/2020
HAITHAM AKKARY			12/08/2020
CHRISTOPHER CLIFFORD			12/08/2020
SEYEDAMIR KARIMIKHO			12/08/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 ГА		
Name:	ACCEPTTO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	111 SW 5TH AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 3150		
City:	PORTLAND		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97204		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
		7001000	
Application Number:		7201893	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; 4 cl R 1	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 086878306 hris.horgan@roarkip.com ROARK IP 438 DAHLIA LOOP GAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95126	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; 4 cl R 1	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 086878306 hris.horgan@roarkip.com ROARK IP 438 DAHLIA LOOP SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95126 CHRISTOPHER J. HORGAN	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to a provided; 4 cl R 1	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 086878306 hris.horgan@roarkip.com ROARK IP 438 DAHLIA LOOP SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95126 CHRISTOPHER J. HORGAN /Christopher J. Horgan/	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; 4 cl R 1	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 086878306 hris.horgan@roarkip.com ROARK IP 438 DAHLIA LOOP SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95126 CHRISTOPHER J. HORGAN	

PATENT REEL: 055596 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, INVENTORS Nahal Shahidzadeh, Shahrokh Shahidzadeh, Haitham Akkary, Seyedamir Karimikho, and Christopher Clifford hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Continuous Authentication Through Orchestration and Risk Calculation Post-Authorization System and Method

Attorney Docket No.: ACC007 Application Serial No.: 17/112,913 Filing Date: December 4, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Acceptto Corporation, located at 111 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 3150, Portland, OR 97204, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring all U.S. and foreign rights in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention or other applicable treaties. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the date indicated.

December 8, 2020 Dated:

Anial Kariozani Nahal Shahidzadeh

<u>Shaliroth Shahidzadeh</u> Shahrokh Shahidzadeh

December 8 , 2020 Dated:

Dated: December 8 , 2020 <u>hailtan Akkary</u> Haitham Akkary

December 8_, 2020 Dated:

_____(luris (lifford______ Christopher Clifford

Dated: December 8 , 2020 Scycdamir karimikluo Seyedamir Karimikho